

News: For Immediate Release

Additional Information Contact
Debra C. Sciabarrasi, Executive Director

Office: 410.878.9890

Allan C. Browder, Jr.

Appointed as Executive Director of the Center for a Healthy Maryland



Baltimore, Maryland, November 1, 2023

The Center for a Healthy Maryland, the Foundation of MedChi, The Maryland State Medical Society, welcomes Allan C. Browder, Jr. as the Executive Director. Browder was the Program Director at the United Networks of America, and currently on the Corporate Advisory Board of Children's National Hospital in Washington, D.C. Browder brings more than a decade of experience to the Center, starting November 1, 2023.

While at United Networks of America, Browder lead a program to provide prescription drug assistance to residents of DC, Delaware and Maryland who were unable to afford the high costs of their medications. The Center for a Healthy Maryland began the search for a new Executive Director when the current Executive Director stepped back to focus on her responsibilities to MedChi and to her family.

Browder planned and hosted a golf event in June 2023 to support Children's National Hospital that raised more than \$25,000 in support from local and national companies, and \$15,000 in sponsorships and raffle prizes. His experience will help further the Center's mission of enhancing the quality of medical care and improving the health of the citizens of Maryland.

About Center for a Healthy Maryland

The Center for a Healthy Maryland, The Maryland State Medical Society Foundation, administers grant-funded public and physician health programs, oversees the archives and art collections, and preserves the history of medicine in Maryland, including the MedChi Museum of Maryland Medical History.

www.Healthymaryland.org

###